

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6507 OF 2010

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ENERCON WIND FARMS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 20/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.  
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.  
Mr. Venkat S.T.R.,Adv.  
Mr. Nagesh Moro,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.  
Superseding our order dated 6th August,  
2010, we make it clear that the competent Authority  
will proceed to quantify the amount, which is  
sought to be deducted by the appellant. Liberty is  
.....2/-

- 2 -

also given to Respondent No.1 herein to move an Interlocutory Application after the quantification for further orders.

Till further orders, Respondent No.1 will not claim adjustment for the time being.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar