

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6507 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ENERCON WIND FARMS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 20/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Ms. Rajni Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that the demand draft of the amount ordered by the Hon'ble Court was taken and application for lodgment for depositing the amount was applied within the time from the date of obtaining the certified copy of the proceeding. He seeks time to file appropriate application and explain the above position before the Hon'ble Court. Office to verify and put up on 29.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar