

ÂITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6507 OF 2010

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ENERCON WIND FARMS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) None

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the office report which discloses that
counsel for the respondent has not filed any application to
withdraw the amount, hearing of the case is adjourned.

The demand draft deposited by the appellant shall
now be deposited in a fixed deposit in the United Commercial
Bank, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi initially for a
period of three months.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master