

Listed On: 22.07.2014
Chamber Court

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for change/amendment of cause title on behalf of
respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6507 OF 2010

Bangalore Electricity Supply Co. Ltd. Appellant

VERSUS

M/s. Enercon Wind Farms Ltd. & Anr. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber on 10th January, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order was passed:-

''Respondent to file the reply to this application within four weeks.''

It is submitted that counsel for respondent has not filed reply to the application in the above-mentioned matter so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Raghavendras Srivatsa, Advocate
Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR