

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6507/2010

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WIND WORLD WIND FARMS (KARNATAKA LTD) & ANR.
(FOR FDR RENEWAL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr.Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr.S.Sriranga, Adv.
Ms.Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr.Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr.Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The office report dated 1 March 2021 seeks directions in regard to the renewal of the FDR for a period of one year. The Office report indicates the nationalized banks with corresponding rates of interest.
- 2 The Registry is directed to invest the amount in a fixed deposit with a nationalized bank offering a higher rate of interest for a period of one year.
- 3 The office report is disposed of.
- 4 Considering that the Civil Appeal is of the year 2010, the Registry shall place it for final hearing in the week commencing 12 July 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER