

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6507/2010

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WIND WORLD WIND FARMS (KARNATAKA LTD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FDR RENEWAL  
IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of its maturity i.e.,12.04.2024.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Kushal Dube appearing on behalf of Mr Raghvendra Srivasta, Advocate-on-record for the appellant submits that the ld. Advocate-on-record has been designated as Senior Advocate. Issue notice to the ld. Advocate-on-record to comply with the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar