

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.6507/2010

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WIND WORLD WIND FARMS (KARNATAKA LTD) &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Garima Jain, AOR

Mr. Tushar Kanti Mohindroo, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Sumana Naganand, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vismaya Simha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)